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Month of: April

WHAT WE ARE LEARNING

Reading: Students will start analyzing fiction texts as
we start to partner read and then build Book Clubs.

Writing: Students will be beginning our opinion unit.
Students will provide reasons and specific examples to
support their opinions.

Phonics: Students will use Double Vowel syllables to
help spell single and multi-syllabic words

Math: Students will be graphing, counting coins, and
measuring to the nearest inch and centimeter.

Science: Students will be investigating landforms and
fast and slow changes to the Earth’s surface.

Social Studies: Students will be working on activities
related to April’s character trait, Growth. They will also
learn about cultures and identify their own.
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'REMINDERS

" IMPORTANT DATES

April 10 - Parent Teacher Conferences

N

April 11 - Field Trip to the Museum of Science & Industry

@pril 25- Family Academic Night 4-5:30

J

April's school wide theme
is GROWTH!!

If you have any questions,
comments or concerns
please email us:

Room 302: Ms. Hong
ehong5@cps.edu

Room 311: Ms. Nelson &
Ms. Greiner
inelson@cps.edu
jgreiner@cps.edu

Room 312: Ms. Tubon
batubon@cps.edu

Room 313: Ms. Staes &
Ms. Zicco
aestaes@cps.edu

\ leicco@cos.edu/
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Mes de: Abril

/QUEESTAMOS APRENDIENDO

Lectura: Los estudiantes comenzardn a analizar textos de
ficcion a medida que comencemos a leer en pareja y luego
construyamos clubes de lectura.

Escritura: Los estudiantes comenzardn nuestra unidad de
opinién. Los estudiantes proporcionardn razones y
ejemplos especificos para respaldar sus opiniones.

Matemdticas: Los estudiantes hardan graficas, contardn
monedas y medirdn hasta la pulgada y el centimetro mds
cercano.

Ciencias: Los estudiantes investigardn accidentes
geogrdficos y cambios rdpidos y lentos en la superficie de

la Tierra.

Estudios Sociales: Los estudiantes trabajardn en

Crecimiento. También aprenderdn sobre culturas e
\dentificaran la suya propia.

10 de abril: Conferencias de padres y maestros

25 de abril- Noche Académica Familiar 4-5:30

actividades relacionadas con el rasgo del cardcter de April,

~ DIASIMPORTANTES

11 de abril: excursién al Museo de Ciencia e Industria
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 RECORDATORIOS

El tema del mes de abril es
iCRECIMIENTO!

Si tiene alguna pregunta,
comentario o inquietud, envienos
un correo electrénico:

Salén 302: Ms. Hong
ehong5@cps.edu

Salén 311: Ms. Nelson &
Ms. Greiner
inelson@cps.edu
jgreiner@cps.edu

Salén 312: Ms. Tubon
batubon@cps.edu

Salén 313: Ms. Staes & Ms.

Zicco

gestaes@cps.edu

tlzicco@cps.edu J
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